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MEMORANDUM 

D E P A R T M E N T O F N A T I O N A L R E V E N U E , C A N A D A 

(CUSTOMS DIVISION) 

OTTAWA, March 11, 1937. 

To Collectors of Customs and Excise: 

COPYRIGHT ACT, 1921, SECTIONS 27 AND 28 

Notice in writing has been given to this department by the owners of 
copyright under provisions of Section 27 of the Copyright Act, 1921, that 
copyright now subsists under the said Act in the original works hereunder 
mentioned, and that they desire that copies of the said works printed or 
reprinted out of Canada shall not be imported into Canada, and such copies 
are, accordingly, prohibited importation as if included in Schedule C of the 
Customs Tariff, 1907, except, however, as provided in subsection 3 of section 28 
of the said Aot. 

Note the exemptions from prohibition of importation provided in sub-
section 3 of section 28 (formerly 27) of the Copyright Act, as set forth in full 
in departmental Memorandum Series D No. 4. 

The works referred to above with names of the authors thereof, and names 
of the owners of copyright therein are as follows:— 

Owner of copyright: Longmans, Green & Company, London, England 
Notification 

Number Title Author Classification 
9367 Calvin and the Reformation.. . . Mackinnon, James Book 
9368 Colonial Office Hall, Dr. L. H Book 
9369 Dauphin, The Morton, J . B Book 
9370 Education of Young Children.. Raymont, T Book 
9371 England and the Near East: 

The Crimea Trevelyan, Prof. G. M Book 
9372 Friedrich Von Hugel Nedoncelle, Abbe Book 
9373 Foreigners Aren't Fools Hollis. Christopher Book 
9374 Horseman on Foot Nicholson, Mary Book 
9375 I Remember Maynooth Watters, Dr. J Book 
9376 Jesus According to St. John . . . .Murray , Rev. J . O. F Book 
9377 Lord Shaftesbury Hammond, J . L Book 
9378 Life of Father Edmund Lester, 

S . J Tigar, Father Clement. S. J . . Book 
9379 Lord Grey Trevelyan, Prof. G. M Book 

34799 



Owner 
Notification 

Number 
9380 

9381 
9382 

of copyright: Longmans, Green & Company, London, England—Cone. 

Title Author Classification 
Nota Bene: The Anatomy of 

Chemistry Davis, S. B Book 
Problem of Art, The Green, Canon Peter Book 
Roaring Tower: And Other 

Stories Gibbons. Stella Book 
9383 Road to the North Agar, Hamilton Book 
9384 Reformation, The Mass and the 

Priesthood, The (Vol. 2) . . ..Messenger, Dr. E. C Book 
9385' Reciprocity Treaty of 1854.. ..Masters, Donald C Book 
9386 Some Gospel Scenes and 

Characters Green, Rev. Canon Peter. . . . Book 
9387 South African Clinton, Desmond Book 
9389 Via Media Clarke, Ven. C. P. S Book 
9390 Wireless Engineering Palmer, L. S Book 
9391 Analysis of E n g i n e e r i n g 

Structures, The Pippard, A. J. S., and Baker, 
J. F Book 

9392 Aromatic Diazo-Compounds: And 
Their Technical Application, 
The Saunders, K. H Book 

9393 About Jesus, Son of God and 
Son of Mary Monahan, M Book 

9394 American Civil War, The: An 
Interpretation Fish, Carl Russell Book 

9395 Art and Prudence Adler, Mortimer J Book 
9396 Asphalt Roads (Vol. 5 of the 

Roadmaker's Library) Speilman, P. C., and Hughes, 
A. C Book 

9397 Banner at Daybreak Lanham. Edwin Book 
9398 Beam Ends. . ' Flynn, Errol Book 
9399 Chink in the Armour, The. . ..Lowndes. Mrs. Belloc Book 
9400 Coal, Its Constitution and Uses. Bone, W. A., and Himus, 

G. W Book 
9401 Everyman's Problems and 

Difficulties Ingram, Rt. Rev. A. F. W., 
(Bishop of London) Book 

9402 Foreigner Looks at the Tva, A. .Keun, Odette Book 
9403 Gardener's Second Year, The . . . Bates, Alfred Book 
9405 Leo XIII Fulop-Miller. Rene Book 
9406 Mining Witcombe, W. H Book 
9407 Mind and the Mystery: A 

Catholic Explanation Eustace, C. J Book 
9408 Of Great Riches Franken. Rose Book 
9409 Silence is Golden (Short Stories). Clarke, Isabel C Book 
9410 Twenty Ecumenical Councils of 

the Catholic Church, The. . . . Raab, Rev. Father Clement.. Book 
9411 Trailer Home, The Sims, Blackburn Book 
9412 This Life I've Loved Field, Isobel Book 
9413 This New America: The Spirit 

of the Civilian Conservation 
Corps Oliver, A. C., Jr., and Dudley, 

H. M Book 
9414 Trailer Life and Travel Sims, Blackburn Book 
9415 Workers in Fire: A Book About 

Poetry Mansfield, Margery Book 
9416 Zeppelin Lehmann, Capt. Ernst A Book 



Owner of copyright: Lothrop, Lee and Shepard Co., Boston, Mass. 
Notification 

Number 
9417 

9418 
9419 
9420 

.9421 

Title Author Classification 
Armada of the Air: Story of 

Political Intrigue in 1946, The.Bentley, Norman S Book 
Death at Eight Bells Kummer, Frederick Arnold.. .. Book 
Laughing Buddha, The Glick, Carl Book 
Me and Thee: A Story of the 

Shakers in the Early Part of 
the Last Century McCulloch, Robert W Book 

Though Time be Fleet Andrus, Louise Book 

Notification 
Number 

9422 
9423 
9424 
9425 

9426 

Notification 
Number 

9428 

9429 
9430 
9431 

9432 

Owner of copyright: Hogarth Press, London, England 

Title Author Classification 
Amberley Papers, The Russell, Bertrand and Patricia. Book 
Ladies and Gentlemen Delafield, E. M Book 
Poems Lee, Christopher Book 
Price of Liberty, The: A German 

on Contemporary Britain.. ..Lowe, Adolf Book 
Smoky Crusade.. ' Fox, R. M Book 

Owner of copyright: Coward-McCann Inc., New York, N.Y. 

Title Author Classification 
Leon Blum: From Poet to 

Premier Stokes, R. L Book 
Murder Makes Murder Ashbrook, H Book 
Out on Bail Goldman, R. L Book 
Trailers: An Answer to All 

Questions About Trailers.. . .March, Freeman Book 
We Pluck this Flower Duncan, Thomas Book 

Owner of copyright: Garden City Publishing Co., New York, N.Y. 
Notification 

Number Title 
9434 Music on the Air 

Author Classification 
. Kinsella, Hazel Gertrude.. . . Book 

Owner of copyright: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., New York, 
Notification 

Number Title Author 
9366 Arrow Points to Murder, The . .de Laguna, Frederica 
938S Book of Famous Dogs, A Terhune, Albert Payson.. . 
9404 American Frontier Peck, Elisabeth 
9427 Before I Forget Rascoe, Burton 
9433 Anger of the Bells, The Rath, Virginia 
9435 Besieged, The Breckenridge, Gerald 
9436 Bread into Roses Norris, Kathleen 
9437 Crime of Violence King, Rufus 
9438 Carnival on Quicksand Savage, Valerie 
9439 Challenge to Happiness Greig, Maysie 
9440 Can This be Wrong? Comstock, Harriet T 
9441 Dogs do Bark, The Stagge, Jonathan 
9442 Death on a Dude Ranch Bonnamy, Francis 
9443 Dreams Get You Nowhere.. ..Greig, Maysie 
9444 Dragon's Jaws, The Packard, Frank L 
9445 Doctor's Wife Greig, Maysie 

N.Y. 

Classification 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 



Owner of copyright: Doubleday, 
Notification 

Doran & Company, Inc., New York, N.Y.—Con. 

Number 
9446 
9447 
9448 

9449 
9450 

9451 
9453 
9454 
9455 

9456 
9457 

9458 
9459 
9460 

9461 
9462 
9463 
9464 
9465 
9466 
9467 
9468 
9469 
9470 

Title 

9471 
9473 

9474 

9475 
9476 
9477 
9478 
9479 
9480 
9481 
9482 
9483 

9484 

9485 
9486 
9487 
9488 

Author 
Fragrance in the Garden Dorrance, Anne 
Fishing for Salmon and Trout. . Edited by Ray Schrenkeisen.. 
Fishing for Bass, Muskalonge, 

Pike and Panfishes Edited by Ray Schrenkeisen.. 
In Old Natchez Van Court, Catharine 
Jane Eyre: A Drama of Passion 

in Three Acts Jerome, Helene — Dramatized 
from Charlotte Bronte's 
Novel 

Key Next Door Eiker, Mathilde.. . . 
Last Express, The Kenrick, Baynard.. 
Last Trumpet, The Downing, Todd. . 
Madam Curie Curie, Eve (Trans. Vincent 

Sheean) 
Murder at Leisure Edwards, James G 
Mystery of the French Milliner, 

The Thomson, Sir Basil 
Naked to Laughter McCleary, Dorothy 
Northwest Passage (Novel).. . . Roberts, Kenneth 
Northwest Passage Appendix 

Volume Notes by Kenneth Roberts.. 
Omit Flowers Palmer, Stuart 
Our Gallant Madnesr Palmer, Frederick 
On the Air Floherty, John J 
Present Indicative Coward, Noel 
Pattern, The Eberhart. Mignon C 
Purple Parrot, The Clason, Clyde B 
Red Clark on the Border Young, Gordon Ray 
Remember the Day Horan, Kenneth 
Rolling Down to Rio .Gibson, Hugh 
Revolution Betrayed: What is 

the Soviet Union and Where 
is it Going? The Trotsky, Leon (Trans 

Eastman) 
Stormy Night Hale, Christopher 
Safe Driving: Human Limitations 

in Automobile Driving Hamilton, J. R., and Thurstone 
Louis 

Smire: An Acceptance in the 
Third Person Cabell, Branch 

State Versus Elna Jepson, The. .Mavity , Nancy Barr 
Seven Were Veiled Knight, Kathleen Moore.. 
Shawneen and the Gander.. ..Bennett, Richard 
Theatre Maugham, W. Somerset.. .. 
Trouble Shooter Haycox, Ernest 
Three Lights Went Out Deanfi Robert George.. . . 
To a Lonely Boy Hopkins, Arthur 
Tiny Diamond, The Russell, Charlotte Murray.. 
Thirteenth Bed in the Ballroom, 

The Fonseca, Esther Haven.. 
Trial of Lizzie Borden Edited with a history of the 

case of Phearson, Edmund 
Ultimate Power, The Ernst, Morris L 
Upside Down Murders, The . . . . Austin, Hugh 
Unfinished Clue, The Heyer, Georgette 
Vines for Every Garden Jenkins, Dorothy H 

Classification 
Book 
Book 

Book 
Book 

Max 

Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 

Book 
Book 

Book 
Book 
Book 

Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 

Book 
Book 

Book 

Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 

Book 

Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 



Owner of copyright: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., New York, N.Y.—Cone. 
Notification 

Number Title Author Classification 
9489 We Can Defend America Hagood, Major General 

Johnson Book 
9490 World and Man: As Science 

Sees Them, The Edited by Moulton, Forest R . . Book 
9504 American Points of View 1936.. Cordell, William H., and 

Cordell, Kathryn Coe Book 

Owner of copyright: D. Appleton Century Co., New York, N.Y. 
Notification 

Number Title 
9452 Biography of an Arctic Fox, 

The 
9472 Birth 
9491 Brave Years 
9492 Broadway Angler 
9493 Canada Cavalcade 
9494 Emmy Untamed 
9495 Fear Rides the Fog 
9497 Light Woman 
9498 Let Me Die Tuesday 
9499 No Stranger My Heart 
9500 Rebels' Rendezvous 
9501 Sacrifice to the Graces 
9502 Score is Tied, The 
9503 Window in Heaven 

Author 

Seton, Ernest T 
Gale, Zona 
Hejdiger, William 
Foote, John Taintor.. 
Davis, Robt. H 
Martin, Helen R 
Stone, Elinore C 
Gale, Zona 
Miller, Helen Topping.. 
Montross, Lois 
Forest, Lee 
Meeker, Jr., Arthur.. . . 
Barbour, Ralph Henry.. 
Houston, Margaret B . . 

Classification 

Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 
Book 

Owner of copyright: Sampson Low & Co. Ltd., London, England 
Notification 

Number Title Author Classification 
9496 History of the Coronation, A. .Passingham, W. J Book 

The works referred to above may be added to the consolidated list contained 
in Memorandum Series D No. 4. 

At the request of the agents of the copyright owners Memorandum Series D 
No. 4, Supplement No. 1, is amended by the deletion of Notification No. 5918, 
"Sheriff of Painted Post" by Tom Gunn,r and Supplement No. 32 by the deletion 
of Notification No. 8847, "Lancer at Large" by Yeats-Brown. 

Collectors are advised that the work "School of Femininity" by Margaret 
Lawrence (Notification 7923), is being published in England under the title 
"We Write as Women." 

CHAS. P. BLAIR, 
Asst. Commissioner of Customs. 


