MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE, CANADA (Customs Division)

OTTAWA, March 11, 1937.

To Collectors of Customs and Excise:

COPYRIGHT ACT, 1921, SECTIONS 27 AND 28

Notice in writing has been given to this department by the owners of copyright under provisions of Section 27 of the Copyright Act, 1921, that copyright now subsists under the said Act in the original works hereunder mentioned, and that they desire that copies of the said works printed or reprinted out of Canada shall not be imported into Canada, and such copies are, accordingly, prohibited importation as if included in Schedule C of the Customs Tariff, 1907, except, however, as provided in subsection 3 of section 28 of the said Act.

Note the exemptions from prohibition of importation provided in subsection 3 of section 28 (formerly 27) of the Copyright Act, as set forth in full in departmental Memorandum Series D No. 4.

The works referred to above with names of the authors thereof, and names of the owners of copyright therein are as follows:—

Owner of copyright: Longmans, Green & Company, London, England

Notification			
Number	Title	Author	Classification
9367	Calvin and the Reformation	Mackinnon, James	Book
9368	Colonial Office	Hall, Dr. L. H	Book
9369	Dauphin, The	Morton, J. B	Book
9370	Education of Young Children	Raymont, T	Book
9371	England and the Near East:		
	The Crimea	Trevelyan, Prof. G. M	Book
9372	Friedrich Von Hugel		
9373	Foreigners Aren't Fools		
9374	Horseman on Foot		Book
9375	I Remember Maynooth		Book
9376	Jesus According to St. John		
9377	Lord Shaftesbury		Book
9378	Life of Father Edmund Lester	, and a sense of the sense of	a Carrie
	S. J	Tigar, Father Clement, S. J	Book
9379	Lord Grey	Trevelyan, Prof. G. M	Book
34799			
02.00			

Owner of copyright: Longmans, Green & Company, London, England-Conc. Notification Author Classification Title Number 9380 Nota Bene: The Anatomy of Book Book 9381 Tower: And Other 9382 Gibbons, Stella..... Book Stories ... Book 9383 9384 Book 9385 Book 9386 Characters...... Green, Rev. Canon Peter.... Book South African... Clinton, Desmond...
Via Media... Clarke, Ven. C. P. S...
Wireless Engineering... Palmer, L. S... 9387 Book Book 9389 9390 Book Analysis of Engineering 9391 Book 9392 Aromatic Diazo-Compounds: And Their Technical Application, Saunders, K. H..... Book About Jesus, Son of God and
Son of Mary.......Monahan, M........
American Civil War, The: An______ 9393 Book 9394 Interpretation...... Fish, Carl Russell..... Book 9395 Book 9396 Roadmaker's Library).. Speilman, P. C., and Hughes, Book 9397 Book Book 9398 9399 Book 9400 Book Problems and 9401 Everyman's Book 9402 Book Book 9403 9405 Book 9406 Book 9407 Catholic Explanation..... Eustace, C. J..... Book 9408 Of Great Riches.. Book 9409 Book Twenty Ecumenical Councils of
the Catholic Church, The...Raab, Rev. Father Clement..
Trailer Home, The...Sims, Blackburn.... 9410 Book 9411 Book 9412 Book This New America: The Spirit 9413 of the Civilian Conservation Corps...... Oliver, A. C., Jr., and Dudley, Н. М..... Book 9414 Trailer Life and Travel.... Sims, Blackburn..... Book 9415 Workers in Fire: A Book About Book 9416 Zeppelin..... Lehmann, Capt. Ernst A..... Book

Notification	Title Author	Classification
Number		Classificatio.
9417	Armada of the Air: Story of Political Intrigue in 1946, The Bentley, Norman S	Book
0410	Dooth at Fight Polls Kummer Frederick Arnold	Book
9418	Death at Eight Bells Kummer, Frederick Arnold	Book
9419	Laughing Buddha, The Glick, Carl	DOOK
9420	Me and Thee: A Story of the	
	Shakers in the Early Part of the Last Century	Book
0401	The Last Century McCunoch, Robert W	Book
9421	Though Time be Fleet Andrus, Louise	DOOK
	Owner of copyright: Hogarth Press, London, England	
Notification	ABBOT Smarket	G1 10
Number	Title	
9422	Amberley Papers, The Russell, Bertrand and Patricia.	. Book
9423	Ladies and Gentlemen Delafield, E. M	Book
9424	Poems Lee, Christopher	Book
9425	Duice of Liberty The: A Commen	
0120	on Contemporary Britain Lowe, Adolf	Book
9426	Smoky Crusade Fox, R. M	Book
0120	The second secon	
	Owner of copyright: Coward-McCann Inc., New York, N.Y.	
Notification	The state of the s	
Number	Title	Classificatio
9428	Leon Blum: From Poet to	
3120	Premier Stokes, R. L	Book
9429	Murder Makes MurderAshbrook, H	Book
9430	Out on Bail	Book
9431	Trailers: An Answer to All	I PANT
3491	Questions About TrailersMarch, Freeman	Book
9432	We Pluck this Flower Duncan, Thomas	Book
	ended less nonce there end the second to the	
often a	Owner of copyright: Garden City Publishing Co., New York, N.Y.	· contains
Notification	Title Author	Classificatio
Number		
9434	Music on the Air	Book
Ow	ner of copyright: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., New York,	N.Y.
Notification		
Number	Title Author	Classificatio
9366	Arrow Points to Murder, Thede Laguna, Frederica	
9388	Book of Famous Dogs, A Terhune, Albert Payson	Book
	American Frontier	
9404	American Frontier Peck, Ensabeth	Book
9427	Before I Forget	Book
9433	Anger of the Bells, The Rath, Virginia	Dook
	Besieged, The Breckenridge, Gerald	Book Book
9435	Bread into Roses Norris, Kathleen	Book
9436	Tr. D.	BOOK
9436 9437	Crime of ViolenceKing, Rufus	Dook
9436 9437 9438	Crime of Violence	Book
9436 9437	Crime of Violence	Book Book
9436 9437 9438	Crime of Violence	Book Book Book
9436 9437 9438 9439	Crime of Violence King, Rufus	Book Book Book Book
9436 9437 9438 9439 9440	Crime of Violence	Book Book Book Book
9436 9437 9438 9439 9440 9441	Crime of Violence	Book Book Book Book Book Book
9436 9437 9438 9439 9440 9441 9442	Crime of Violence	Book Book Book Book Book Book

Notification Number	Title Author	Classification
9446	Fragrance in the Garden Dorrance, Anne	Book
9447 9448	Fragrance in the Garden Dorrance, Anne	Book
3110	Pike and Panfishes Edited by Ray Schrenkeisen	Book
9449	In Old Natchez Van Court, Catharine	Book
9450	Jane Evre: A Drama of Passion	
	in Three Acts	
	from Charlotte Bronte's Novel Key Next Door	<u> </u>
		DOOK
9451		
9453	Last Express The Kenrick Baynard	Book
9454	Last Trumpet, The Downing, Todd	Book
9455		
0.450	Sheean)	Book
9456	Murder at Leisure Edwards, James G	DOOK
9457	Mystery of the French Milliner, TheThomson, Sir Basil	Book
9458	Nolved to Laurehter McCleary Dorothy	Book
9459	Naked to Laughter McCleary, Dorothy Northwest Passage (Novel) Roberts, Kenneth	Book
9460	Northwest Passage Appendix	104.00
2400	Volume Notes by Kenneth Roberts	Book
9461	Volume Notes by Kenneth Roberts Omit Flowers Palmer, Stuart	Book
9462	Our Gallant Madness Palmer, Frederick	Book
9463	On the Air Floherty, John J	Book
9464	Present Indicative	Book
9465	Pattern, The Eberhart, Mignon C Purple Parrot, The	Book
9466	Purple Parrot, The	Book
9467	Red Clark on the Border Young, Gordon Ray	BOOK
9468	Remember the Day Horan, Kenneth	Book
9469	Rolling Down to Rio Gibson, Hugh	Book
9470	Revolution Betrayed: What is	
	the Soviet Union and Where is it Going? TheTrotsky, Leon (Trans. Max	
	Eastman)	Book
9471	Stormy Night	Book
9473	Safe Driving: Human Limitations	Book
9419	in Automobile Driving Hamilton, J. R., and Thurstone,	
	Louis	Book
9474	C A. A	
	Third Person	Book
9475	Third Person	Book
9476	Seven Were Veiled Knight, Kathleen Moore	Book
9477		
9478	Theatre	Book
9479	Trouble Shooter	Book
9480	Three Lights Went Out Deanfi Robert George	Book Book
9481	To a Lonely Boy	Book
9482	Tiny Diamond, The	DOOK
9483	The Fonseca, Esther Haven	Book
9484	Trial of Lizzie Borden Edited with a history of the	DOOK
3404	case of Phearson, Edmund	Book
0405	Ultimate Power, The Ernst, Morris L	
9485	The interpretation of the contract of the cont	Dool-
9486	Upside Down Murders, TheAustin, Hugh	
9487	Unfinished Clue, The Heyer, Georgette	
9488	Vines for Every GardenJenkins, Dorothy H	Book
	areals areas the transfer of the second	

Owner of copyright: Doubleday, Doran & Company, Inc., New York, N.Y.—Conc.				
Notification Number		Classification		
	We Can Defend America Hagood, Major General	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
9400	Johnson	Book		
9490	World and Man: As Science			
	Sees Them, The Edited by Moulton, Forest R	Book		
9504	American Points of View 1936. Cordell, William H., and	Darl		
	Cordell, Kathryn Coe	Book		
	O C III D A LA CALACANA WALLING			
3T	Owner of copyright: D. Appleton Century Co., New York, N.Y.			
Notification Number		Classification		
) lassification		
9452	Biography of an Arctic Fox, TheSeton, Ernest T	Book		
9472	Birth	Book		
9491	Brave Years Heyliger, William	Book		
9492	Broadway Angler Foote, John Taintor	Book		
9493	Canada Cavalcade Davis, Robt. H	Book		
9494	Emmy Untamed Martin, Helen R	Book		
9495	Fear Rides the Fog Stone, Elinore C	Book		
9497	Light Woman	Book		
9498	Let Me Die Tuesday Miller, Helen Topping	Book		
9499	No Stranger My Heart Montross, Lois	Book		
9500	Rebels' Rendezvous Forest, Lee	Book Book		
9501 9502	Sacrifice to the Graces Meeker, Jr., Arthur Score is Tied, The Barbour, Ralph Henry	Book		
9502	Window in Heaven Houston, Margaret B	Book		
9000	Willdow in Heaven Houston, Wargaret B	DOOK		
	Owner of copyright: Sampson Low & Co. Ltd., London, England			
NT-1:C1:				
Notification Number	Title Author C	lassification		
9496	History of the Coronation, A. Passingham, W. J	DOOR		

The works referred to above may be added to the consolidated list contained in Memorandum Series D No. 4.

At the request of the agents of the copyright owners Memorandum Series D No. 4, Supplement No. 1, is amended by the deletion of Notification No. 5918, "Sheriff of Painted Post" by Tom Gunn; and Supplement No. 32 by the deletion of Notification No. 8847, "Lancer at Large" by Yeats-Brown.

Collectors are advised that the work "School of Femininity" by Margaret Lawrence (Notification 7923), is being published in England under the title "We Write as Women."

CHAS. P. BLAIR,
Asst. Commissioner of Customs.